



सत्यमेव जयते

**Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge**  
**2<sup>nd</sup> Fast Track Court Lalbagh Murshidabad**

**Present – Barnali Dasgupta**  
**J.O. Code WB00878**

**S.SL-21/2022**

**Order No. 04 Dated-16.11.2023**

**Sole** accused person on C B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P. P. In-Charge is present.

No witness is present today.

Ld. P. P. In-Charge prays for time. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Hence case is adjourned on the prayer of prosecution.

**Fix- 28.03.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 1 & 2.**

Accused as before.

*Sd/-*

**(BARNALI DASGUPTA)**

**Additional District & Sessions Judge**

**2<sup>nd</sup> FTC Lalbagh Murshidabad**

**J.O. Code WB00878**